To correct this error, the Company has restated its previously issued Consolidated Statements of Operations for fiscal years 2011, 2010, and
2009. In accordance with Accounting Standards Codification 260, �Earnings Per Share�, the restatement deducts from such amounts dividends
paid on the Series B Stock and, for 2011, amounts paid in excess of liquidation value in connection with the repurchase of certain shares of
Series B Stock.

The change in presentation had no effect on any other amounts or financial statement line items. All prior periods have been restated to reflect
such corrections. The following tables summarize the corrections to basic and diluted loss per share from continuing operations for each of the
affected fiscal years.

Edgar Filing: Mattersight Corp - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 59

For the Fiscal Year Ended 2011
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Per common share:
Basic loss from continuing operations $ (0.74) $ (0.55) $ (1.29)

Diluted loss from continuing operations

$ (0.74) $ (0.55) $ (1.29)

34

Edgar Filing: Mattersight Corp - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

MATTERSIGHT CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

For the Fiscal Year Ended 2010
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Per common share:
Basic loss from continuing operations $ (1.19) $ (0.09) $ (1.28)

Diluted loss from continuing operations $ (1.19) $ (0.09) $ (1.28)

For the Fiscal Year Ended 2009
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Per common share:
Basic loss from continuing operations $ (1.16) $ (0.10) $ (1.26)

Diluted loss from continuing operations $ (1.16) $ (0.10) $ (1.26)

The following table (unaudited) summarizes the corrections to basic and diluted loss per share from continuing operations for the quarters in
Fiscal Year Ended 2011 and Fiscal Year Ended 2010:

For the Fiscal Year Ended 2011
1st 2nd 3rd 4th (1) Year

Basic loss from continuing operations per share � as reported $ (0.34) $ (0.05) $ (0.18) $ (0.17) $ (0.74)
Basic loss from continuing operations per share � as restated $ (0.36) $ (0.08) $ (0.20) $ (0.64) $ (1.29)
Adjustment $ (0.02) $ (0.03) $ (0.02) $ (0.47) $ (0.55)

Diluted loss from continuing operations per share � as reported $ (0.34) $ (0.05) $ (0.18) $ (0.17) $ (0.74)